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1901.
NEW ZEALAND.

COAL:
QUANTITY OF COAL OBTAINED BY THE VARIOUS GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS DURING THE

YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1901, AND COST THEREOF.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Leave.

Coal obtained by, and Cost thereof to, the various Government Departments for Year ended
31st March, 1901.

The above return is compiled from information supplied by the various departments.
Hugh Pollen,

Colonial Secretary's Office, Under-Secretary.
Wellington, 7th September, 1901.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, notgiven; printing(1,375 copies), 18s. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9ol.
Price 3d.

Name of Department. Quantity consumed. Cost.

Agriculture
Colonial Secretary
Customs
Defence
Education
jovernment Life Insurance
House of Eepresentatives ..
Justice ...
jabour ...
liands and Survey
liunacy and Charitable Aid
Marine ...
Meteorological and Museum
Police ...
Post and Telegraph
Printing and Stationery
Prisons
i'ublic Works
Railways
iegistrar-General
Stamps and Deeds
Valuation

Tons cwt. qr.
25 0 0

157 0 0
34 0 0

353 0 0
251 0 0

9 10 0
125 0 0
200 0 0

3 0 0
453 0 0

2,895 0 0
3,862 0 0

5 0 0
248 5 3
280 10 0
295 0 2
822 7 0
890 0 0

113,772 0 1
3 0 0

23 7 0
10 10 0

lb.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

21
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

£
37

261
52

498
306

16
203
300

4
251

3,288
2,864

7
381
447
310
939

1,070
95,260

4
37
17

s.
10

5
6

16
12
17
2
0

17
17
19
9
3

19
16
14
6
0
0
5
1

11

d.
0
7
6

11
3
2
6
0
5
8
0
6
5
3
6
2

10
0
0
4
8
6

Total ... 124,717 10 2 21 £106,562 13
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