1901. NEW ZEALAND.

COAL:

QUANTITY OF COAL OBTAINED BY THE VARIOUS GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1901, AND COST THEREOF.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Leave.

COAL obtained by, and Cost thereof to, the various Government Departments for Year ended 31st March, 1901.

Name of Department.				Quantity consumed.				Cost.		
				Tons	owt.		lb.	£	s.	d.
Agriculture	• • •	•		25	0	0	0	37	10	0
Colonial Secretary	•••		•••	157	0	0	0	261	5	7
Customs				34	0	0	0	52	6	6
Defence	•••		•••	353	0	0	0	498	16	11
Education	•••	•••	• • •	251	0	0	0	306	12	3
Government Life Insurance				9	10	0	0	16	17	2
House of Representat	ives		•••	125	0	0	0	203	2	6
Justice	•••			200	0	0	0	300	0	0
Labour	•••			3	0	0	0	4	17	5
Lands and Survey	•••	•••		453	0	0	0	251	17	8
Lunacy and Charitabl	le Aid			2,895	0	0	0	3,288	19	0
Marine				3,862	0	0	0	2,864	9	6
Meteorological and Museum				5	0	0	0	7	3	5
Police				248	5	3	21	381	19	3
Post and Telegraph	•••			280	10	0	0	447	$\overline{16}$	6
Printing and Statione	ry			295	0	2	0	310	$\overline{14}$	$\tilde{2}$
Prisons	-,	•••		822	7	ō	Ō	939	$\bar{6}$	$1\overline{0}$
Public Works	•••			890	Ò	Ŏ	ŏ	1,070	ŏ	0
Railways				113,772	ŏ	1	ŏ	95,260	ŏ	ŏ
Registrar-General		•••		3	ŏ	õ	ŏ	4	5	$\stackrel{\circ}{4}$
Stamps and Deeds	•••	•••		23	7	ŏ	Ö	37	1	8
Valuation	•••	***	•••	10	10	0	ŏ	17	11	$\overset{\circ}{6}$
, widanion	•••	•••				-			11	U
Total	•••	•••		124,717	10	2	21	£106,562	13	2

The above return is compiled from information supplied by the various departments.

Colonial Secretary's Office, Wellington, 7th September, 1901. Hugh Pollen, Under-Secretary.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,375 copies), 18s. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington .- 1901.

Price 3d.